the instant application on 10.3.2016 in which the order of the appellate authority 

dated 4.12.2015 has been challenged. 

4. 	Per contra, the respondents .have argued that the applicant, who worked 

under COM/Goods/Office/ER had obtained a. term bàn of Rs. 48,750/- (Forty 

Eight thousand Seven Hundred Fifty). which .hë managed to get sanctioned on 

20.12.2001 from the Bank of BarodaBaibygUflge Branch on submission of an 

undertaking under false signature of a designted Railway Officer to the effect 

that in case of default, inter,  alia. recovery would bep,madg from terminal benefits